
First Name Last Name Email Specialist Group Expertise 

H. Resit  Akcakaya Resit.Akcakaya@stonybrook.edu 
 

Climate Change 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment; 

Climate Change; 

Other: Species Recovery Targets 

Pablo Borboroglu globalpenguinsociety@gmail.com Penguin Specialist 

Group 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats 

Andre Botha andreb@ewt.org.za Vulture Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats 

Onnie Byers onnie@cpsg.org Conservation Planning 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation 

Cristhian Clavijo mycetopoda@gmail.com 
 

Mollusc Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation 

Luis Santiago Cano catuche.gallego@gmail.com Stork, Ibis, and 

Spoonbill Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment; 

Climate Change; 

Disease Risk Analysis 

Pedro Cardoso pcardoso@ennor.org Spider and Scorpion 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 
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Species’ Status Review; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding; 

Climate Change 

Erica Cochrane ecochrane@savingcranes.org Crane Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Other: Open Standards, Miradi and Miradi Share 

Jamie  Copsey Jamie@cpsg.org Conservation Planning 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Other: Conservation Project Management and 

Leadership 

Nicole Duplaix nicole.duplaix@oregonstate.edu Otter Specialist Group General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding 

Vincent  Egan EganVT@ledet.gov.za 
 

Crocodile Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning 
 

Peter Galbusera peter.galbusera@kmda.org 
 

Conservation Genetics 

Specialist Group 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding 

Benito González bengonza@uchile.cl South American 

Camelid Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning 

 

Susana González sugonza9@yahoo.com Deer Specialist Group General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment 

Baz Hughes baz.hughes@wwt.org.uk Threatened Waterfowl General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 
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Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding; 

Disease Risk Analysis 

Richard Jakob-Hoff richard.jakob-

hoff@aucklandzoo.co.nz 
 

Conservation Planning 

Specialist Group, 

Reintroduction 

Specialist Group, 

Wildlife Health 

Specialist Group 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Disease Risk Analysis 

Christopher Jenkins cljenkins@oriannesociety.org Viper Specialist Group General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment 

Vicky Kindemba v_l_wilkins@hotmail.com Mid Atlantic Island 

Invertebrate Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation 

Tetiana Kryvomaz tankr@i.ua Chytrid,  

Zygomycete, Downy 

Mildew and Slime 

Mould Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment; 

Climate Change 

Richard Lansdown rlansdown@ardeola.demon.co.uk Freshwater Plant 

Specialist Group 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation 

Caroline  Lees Caroline@cpsg.org Conservation Planning 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment 
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David Mallon d.mallon@zoo.co.uk Antelope Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment 

Gustavo Martinelli gmartine@cncflora.net Brazilian Plant Red 

List Authority 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment; 

Climate Change 

Nigel Maxted nigel.maxted@dial.pipex.com Crop Wild Relative 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review 

Claire Mirande mirande@savingcranes.org Crane Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment 

Other: Open Standards for the Practice of 

Conservation/Miradi software 

Bertrand de 

Montmollin 

bertrand@montmollin.me 
 

Mediterranean Plants 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding 

Kerryn Morrison kerrynm@ewt.org.za Crane Specialist 

Group and 

Conservation Planning 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Other: VORTEX 

Karin Schwartz Kschwartz.conservation@gmail.co

m 

Conservation Planning 

Specialist Group, 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding; 
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Reintroduction 

Specialist Group, 

and Tapir Specialist 

Group 

Other: Data Management 

Deepu Sivadas Deepu_sdas@hotmail.com Global Tree Specialist 

Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Species’ Status Review; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Reintroduction/Translocation; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding 

Bibhab Talukdar asianrhinos@gmail.com Asian Rhino Specialist 

Group 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Reintroduction/Translocation 

Kathy Traylor-

Holzer 

Kathy@cpsg.org Conservation Planning 

Specialist Group 

Workshop Design/Facilitation; 

Analyzing and Prioritizing Threats; 

Ex Situ/Captive Breeding; 

Quantitative Risk Assessment 

Other: IUCN Ex Situ Guidelines 

Alan Tye alantye@gmail.com Galapagos Plant 

Specialist Group 

General Conservation Strategic Planning; 

Species’ Status Review 

http://cbsg.org/other
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